Anfield Nickel Announces Extension to Loan from Lumina Capital Limited Partnership

31.01.2012 | Marketwired

VANCOUVER, 01/31/12 - Anfield Nickel Corp. ('Anfield') (TSX VENTURE: ANF) hereby announces that it has agreed with Lumina Capital Limited Partnership ('LCLP') to extend the maturity date of the loan of Cdn.\$6 million from LCLP from January 31, 2012 to April 30, 2012. The loan accrues interest at a rate of 10% per annum, and is compounded yearly and not in advance. The loan cannot be converted into, exchanged for or otherwise modified to create any obligation on Anfield to issue, directly or indirectly, any equity or voting securities of Anfield or any subsidiary of Anfield, including with respect to the repayment of either principal or interest accruing in respect of the loan. As the loan is not convertible into equity or voting securities of Anfield, there will be no effect on the percentage of securities of Anfield held by LCLP as a result of the loan.

Anfield Nickel Corp.

David Strang

Contacts:

Anfield Nickel Corp.

David Strang

- + 604 646-1899
- + 604 687-7041 (FAX)

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de

Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/118692--Anfield-Nickel-Announces-Extension-to-Loan-from-Lumina-Capital-Limited-Partnership.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

24.05.2025 Seite 1/1